
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

KAGOMBA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
PRE NECTA AUGOST 2025 DARASA LA 7 BUCHOSA DC RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL HESAB KISW M-JAMII SAYANS U-MAADILI Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 RIDHIWAN S. SUBE ME 26 - C 25 - C 38 - B 31 - B 30 - C 38 - B 188 31 2.50 20 1

2 MANENO M. MLANGILA ME 25 - C 17 - D 40 - B 34 - B 30 - C 40 - B 186 31 2.70 23 2

3 ALEX G. ZABONA ME 27 - C 26 - C 40 - B 27 - C 24 - C 40 - B 184 31 2.70 29 3

4 JABIRI H. ATHUMANI ME 19 - D 28 - C 41 - A 33 - B 15 - D 36 - B 172 29 2.70 48 4

5 DANIEL J. JOCKTAN ME 22 - C 19 - D 39 - B 27 - C 24 - C 40 - B 171 28 2.80 50 5

6 CHARLES A. MASHAURI ME 23 - C 21 - C 42 - A 28 - C 17 - D 38 - B 169 28 2.70 57 6

7 JUVENTUS Z. GATAWA ME 19 - D 29 - C 41 - A 18 - D 23 - C 36 - B 166 28 2.80 67 7

8 JEFTA N. KASANDA ME 20 - D 23 - C 40 - B 27 - C 27 - C 26 - C 163 27 3.00 76 8

9 MUSSA J. MABULA ME 24 - C 20 - D 43 - A 24 - C 22 - C 24 - C 157 26 2.80 105 9

10 ESTER J. MANDAGO KE 21 - C 19 - D 37 - B 24 - C 24 - C 26 - C 151 25 3.00 132 10

11 LUCIA M. KUBOJA KE 23 - C 22 - C 39 - B 24 - C 16 - D 24 - C 148 25 3.00 146 11

12 FRANSISCO M. FRANSISCO ME 14 - D 24 - C 39 - B 25 - C 19 - D 24 - C 145 24 3.20 170 12

13 DERICK F. MUMBA ME 16 - D 15 - D 35 - B 17 - D 26 - C 34 - B 143 24 3.20 185 13

14 TELEZA K. MIHAYO KE 17 - D 19 - D 31 - B 17 - D 25 - C 34 - B 143 24 3.20 185 13

15 SALALA Y. KASHILIMU ME 20 - D 19 - D 35 - B 23 - C 19 - D 26 - C 142 24 3.30 193 15

16 SARERINA M. MAHENDEKA KE 12 - D 20 - D 42 - A 21 - C 25 - C 20 - D 140 23 3.20 202 16

17 EKALISTI P. EKALISTI ME 19 - D 19 - D 38 - B 20 - D 20 - D 22 - C 138 23 3.50 215 17

18 AGNES P. NELSON KE 22 - C 16 - D 35 - B 19 - D 22 - C 24 - C 138 23 3.20 215 17

19 DEBORA R. SHADI KE 18 - D 17 - D 39 - B 18 - D 16 - D 29 - C 137 23 3.50 227 19

20 RIDIA F. JOSEPH KE 16 - D 21 - C 34 - B 21 - C 15 - D 28 - C 135 22 3.20 233 20

21 AGNES N. FAUSTINE KE 17 - D 20 - D 35 - B 17 - D 24 - C 22 - C 135 22 3.30 233 20

22 TELEZA M. MANGALU KE 12 - D 20 - D 34 - B 16 - D 21 - C 28 - C 131 22 3.30 254 22

23 MWANAIDI J. MAREGESI KE 16 - D 21 - C 31 - B 20 - D 13 - D 28 - C 129 22 3.30 262 23

24 KELVINI K. MKAMA ME 14 - D 16 - D 35 - B 17 - D 17 - D 29 - C 128 21 3.50 266 24

25 ELIZABETH Y. ANDREA KE 11 - D 17 - D 37 - B 14 - D 20 - D 28 - C 127 21 3.50 274 25
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26 BILIA B. LUNYABA KE 10 - E 15 - D 36 - B 15 - D 24 - C 22 - C 122 20 3.50 296 26

27 BUNZALI C. KATWEKABATA ME 14 - D 13 - D 29 - C 13 - D 16 - D 18 - D 103 17 3.80 336 27

28 EDIRICK M. FORTUNATUS ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

KISWAHILI 28 27 27 0 100.0% 37.2 B 13

ENGLISH 28 27 9 18 33.3% 18.4 D 74

U/MAADILI 28 27 25 2 92.6% 29.0 C 75

HISABATI 28 27 10 17 37.0% 20.0 D 76

M/JAMII 28 27 14 13 51.9% 21.8 C 81

SAYANSI 28 27 15 12 55.6% 21.3 C 86

TOTAL 168 162 100 62 61.7% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX B C D TOTAL

MALE 3 11 1 15

FEMALE 0 11 1 12

TOTAL 3 22 2 27
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